days per year without being considered a member of the household (head of household 
member must receive prior written approval from the landlord for college students visiting 
the unit during summer, fall and/or spring breaks). 

In a joint custody arrangement, if the minor is in the household less than 183 (one 
hundred eighty-three) days per year, the minor will be considered to be an eligible visitor 
and not a family member. 

Reporting Additions to Owner and PHA 

Reporting changes in household composition to the PHA is both a HUD and a PHA 
requirement. 

The family obligations require the family to request PHA approval to add any other family

[...]

interim recertification policy, will identify unreported income, will charge retroactive 
rental assistance as appropriate, and change the amount of rent or terminate 
assistance, as appropriate, and based on the information. 

If the amount of Housing Assistance Payment owed to the PHA exceeds                
$ 3,600 (three thousand six-hundred) the PHA may elect to terminate assistance. 

If tenant fails to respond to PHA:  

1. The PHA will ask HUD to send a second letter. 

2. After an additional 40 (forty) days, the PHA will ask HUD to send a third letter. 

3. After an additional 40 (forty) days, the PHA will send a letter to the head of